"ORANGE LINE" AC Contactors, DC Operated
7
NON-REVERSING CONTACTORS   UL File No. E42419, E44592 cUL listed
1 Phase HP Rating
(Full load ampere)
3 Phase HP Ratings
(Full load ampere) Part Number Fuji Type Frame Size
Qty. of

0H
If larger contactors are required, please turn to page 23.
EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBER SYSTEM
4 G C 0 A 0 # @ @
PRODUCT LINE
OPERATION
DESCRIPTION
FRAME SIZE
4=Orange Line
N=AC Coil
G=DC Coil
C=Non-Reversing Contactor
D=Reversing Contactor
%
TERMINAL OPTION
10 : 1NO
01 : 1NC
11 : 1NO+1NC
See above under the "Qty. of Aux Contacts"
column or next page.
Blank: Standard
Y: Optional, non removable terminal
cover accessory.
(Note: Y type not available for 0Q or
0R frame sizes)
20 : 2NO
02 : 2NC
QUANTITY OF AUX. CONTACTS
COIL VOLTAGE
Select code from chart on next page
FRAME ENCLOSURE
0=Open Frame, No Enclosure
"ORANGE LINE" AC Contactors, DC Operated
AVAILABLE COILS
WIRING DIAGRAMS / AUXILIARY CONTACT INFORMATION
T
M
N
1
R
2
S
12V
24V
48V
100V
110V
200V
220V
Code Letter DC Coil
Operating
AC A600 10 60/6
DC Q300 10 120V 240V
0.55/0.55 0.27/0.27
30/3 15/1.5 12/1.2
Contact Rating
Code
Designation
Continuous
Ampere
Rating
110 to
120V
220 to
240V
440 to
480V
550 to
600V
Current–Make/Break (A)